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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-ninth Legislature 

1939 



LAYING OF COUNTY TAXES FOR 1940 663 

CHAP. 59 

Chapter 58 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain 
Interest of the State in Land in Washington County to Edith D. 
McKenney, of Lincoln. 

Forest commissioner authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: 
That the forest commissioner as land agent, be and hereby is, authorized 
to convey to Edith D. McKenney, of Lincoln, the interest of the state 
in I acre lot of land with buildings thereon, in T. 9, R. 4, N. B. P. P. 
(formerly Forest City) in Washington county, for the sum of $II4.52. 

Approved April 7, 1939. 

Chapter 59 

RESOL VE, for the Laying of the County Taxes for the Year Nineteen 
Hundred Forty. 

County taxes apportioned. Resolved: That the sum annexed to the 
counties in the following schedule is hereby granted as a tax on each 
county respectively to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied to 
the purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same and 
for other purposes of law, for the year I940' 

Androscoggin ......................... . 
Aroostook ............................ . 
Cumberland ........................... . 
Franklin ............................. . 
Hancock .............................. . 
Kennebec ............................. . 
Knox ................................ . 
Lincoln .............................. . 
Oxford ............................... . 
Penobscot ............................ . 
Piscataquis ........................... . 
Sagadahoc ............................ . 
Somerset ............................. . 
Waldo ........................... ' ..... . 
\Vashington ........................... . 
york ................................. . 

Approved April 8, 1939. 

$125,000.00 
106,240.00 
235,768.00 
40,895.00 
8I,045·50 
57,340.00 

5I ,000.00 
39,200.00 
94,385.00 

I33,52 3·00 
38,000.00 
34,480.00 
65,I50.00 
37,934.00 
79,528.00 

II9,000.00 
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